,‘ Reference

Republic of the Philippines Number:_\| 003
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | ' o P60S04agdyVsS

Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 F i i
ebruary 2021 of DPWH Region VI Director LEA N.
DELFINADO, CESO III, requestin i i j
g for the approval of the Modification of the h
FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit: fice Lo

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UA(;S No. 310202100712000
Project ID: P00504984Vs
OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
Network Development - Road Widening - Network Development - Road Widening -
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads
Passi-Sn Rafael-Lemery-Sara Rd - K0092 + 565 Passi-Sn Rafael-Lemery-Sara Rd - K0092 + 364 -
- KOO95 + 886 K0095 + 886
Physical Unit Cost | Allocation i Unit Cost Estimated
Target (P'000) | (pooo) | PhysicalTarget | “pi50) | cost (P000)
CWi- d CW1- Road
ening: lﬁ'a?‘?";?/ 112,369.425 | idening 15;5::"(‘::/ 9,474.425
.654 lane km .056 lane km W
<
Ach9‘i’:ion- s
3 square 2,895.00
7280 square meter
- meters
EAO - 4,075.575 EAO - 4,075.575
Total: | 116,445.00 Total: | 116,445.00
Justification:

1. Modification is sought due to the adjustment in station limits to include additional unwidened
road sections which resulted to the increase in physical target from 6.654 lane km to 7.056
Jane km and decrease in unit cost per lane km.

2. ROW Component was already identified for payment of affected lots, structures, and utilities.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R/B%&N?\(RDO, CESO1I

Undersecretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

@xsmpnovm:

' kT
i oo MNESN UGN

06250
Secitiafy WINTF

2.6 APJ/RRB



